

CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485 GST No.: 36AABCK1868J1ZB

## KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1-10-140/1, 'GURUKRUPA' Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 020.

REF:KCSIL:SEC:2023:

March 23, 2023

- 1. BSE Limited
  Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
  Dalal Street
  MUMBAI 400 001.
- The Manager,
   Listing Department,
   National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
   Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
   Plot No. C/1, G Block,
   Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
   MUMBAI 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub : Disclosure of Shareholdings under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form - C under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to the Disclosure received from Shri Veeraiah Pallempati, one of the promoters regarding acquisition of 1,184 shares constituting 0.01% of the Company's shares, we are enclosing the prescribed formats in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form-C under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 duly submitted by Shri Veeraiah Pallempati.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of disclosure made in the attached forms.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR KAKATING GENERAL SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED,

V SESHA SAYETTS
COMPANY SECRETARY &
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

HYDERABAD-20

Encl: a/a

Regd. Off: Phone: 040-27637717, 27633627, Fax: 040-27630172, E-mail: info@kakatiyacements.com

WORKS: CEMENT: Dondapadu, Chintalapalem (Mdl.), Suryapet (Dist.) - 508 246. Phone: 08654-200014, Fax: 08654-296331 SUGAR & POWER: Peruvancha Village, Kalluru Mandal, Khammam Dist. 507 209. Ph: 08761-287207, Fax: 08761-287206

## VEERAIAH PALLEMPATI

1-10-140/1, "GURUKRUPA", ASHOK NAGAR, <u>HYDERABAD - 500020</u>. PH. NO. 040-27637717

March 23, 2023

- BSE Limited
   Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
   Dalal Street
   MUMBAI 400 001.
- 2. The Manager,
  Listing Department,
  National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
  Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
  Plot No.C/1, G Block,
  Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
  MUMBAI 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Acquisition of 0.01% shares in Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Ltd

This is to inform you that I have acquired 1,184 shares amounting to 0.01% of the share capital of the target company M/s. Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Ltd., Hyderabad. With this acquisition of 0.01%, my total shareholding goes up from 46.43% to 46.44% in the target company.

Enclosed please find Form 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form-C under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 duly filled in and signed for your record.

Yours truly,

**VEERAIAH PALLEMPATI** 

Copy to:

M/s. Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Ltd., 1-10-140/1, Ashok Nagar, HYDERABAD - 500 020.

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Whether Promore Name (shares	(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in rt (PAC) with the acquirer er the acquirer belongs to ter/Promoter group (s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the s of TC are Listed	Yes  National Stock BSE Limited			
Whether Promo Name( shares	er the acquirer belongs to ter/Promoter group (s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock	Exchange of Ind		
Promo Name( shares	ter/Promoter group (s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock	Exchange of Ind	- 5.5	
Name( shares	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	The state of the s	Exchange of Ind		
shares		The state of the s	Exchange of Ind		
500000000000000000000000000000000000000	of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
			BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before	e the acquisition under consideration,				
<u>holdin</u>	ig of :				
a) Sh	hares carrying voting rights	36,09,472	46.43%	46.43%	
b) Sh	hares in the nature of encumbrance	4			
(P	Pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking /				
ot	hers)	_	_		
c) Vo	oting rights (VR) otherwise than by	7		= =	
sh	nares	_		-	
d) W	/arrants/convertible securities/any other			-	
in	strument that entitles the acquirer to				
re	eceive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TO	C				
e) To	otal (a+b+c+d)	36,09,472	46.43%	46.43%	
Details	s of acquisition				
a) Sl	hares carrying voting rights acquired /	1,184	0.01%	0.01%	
so	old				
b) VI	Rs acquired/sold otherwise than by		-		
sh	nares				
c) W	/arrants/convertible securities/any other				
in	strument that entitles the acquirer to	3	=	=	
re	eceive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TO	C	0.00			
580			5		

d) Shares encumbrance/invoked/released by the acquirer			-	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,184	0.01%	0.01%	
After the acquisition holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	36,10,656	46.44%	46.44%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	36,10,656	46.44%	46.44%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market			
Date of acquisition/sale/VR/ or date of receip		Date of acquisition 21.03.2023		
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date of intimation to the company 23.03.2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	77,73,858			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale		77,73,858		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	77,73,858			

Place: Hyderabad Date: 23.03.2023